STATE OF NEW MEXICO CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES RESOLUTION 2022 - 27

ANNUAL BUDGET AMENDMENT #01 (FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023)

WHEREAS,

Elizabeth F. Adair, Municipal Clerk

the Governing Board in and for the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico has developed a

·	budget for fiscal y	ear 2023, and	,	·			
WHEREAS,	said budget was developed upon need and through cooperation with all user departments, ele officials and other department supervisors, and						
WHEREAS,	the official meetir State Open Meeti	=	d documents were duly	re duly advertised in compliance with the			
		DLVED that the Govern owing adjustments atta		f Rio Communities, State of New	/		
	PROVED AND ADOP		SEPTEMBER 2022 BY TH	HE GOVERNING BODY OF THE			
		City of Rio Communi	ities Governing Body				
		Joshua Ramsell, Mayor					
Margaret R. (Gutjahr,		Arthur Apodaca,				
Councilor Mayo	or Pro tem		Councilor				
Lawrence D.	Condon		limania Winton				
Lawrence R. (Councilor	GUI (1011 ,		Jimmie Winters Councilor				
			234				
ATTEST							

STATE OF NEW MEXICO CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES RESOLUTION 2022 - 27

ANNUAL BUDGET AMENDMENT #01 (FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023)

WHEREAS,

Elizabeth F. Adair, Municipal Clerk

the Governing Board in and for the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico has developed a

·	budget for fiscal y	ear 2023, and	,	·			
WHEREAS,	said budget was developed upon need and through cooperation with all user departments, ele officials and other department supervisors, and						
WHEREAS,	the official meetir State Open Meeti	=	d documents were duly	re duly advertised in compliance with the			
		DLVED that the Govern owing adjustments atta		f Rio Communities, State of New	/		
	PROVED AND ADOP		SEPTEMBER 2022 BY TH	HE GOVERNING BODY OF THE			
		City of Rio Communi	ities Governing Body				
		Joshua Ramsell, Mayor					
Margaret R. (Gutjahr,		Arthur Apodaca,				
Councilor Mayo	or Pro tem		Councilor				
Lawrence D.	Condon		limania Winton				
Lawrence R. (Councilor	GUI (1011 ,		Jimmie Winters Councilor				
			234				
ATTEST							